JOSH GREEN, M.D.
GOVERNOR OF HAWAI'l
KE KIAAINA O KA MOKU'AINA ‘O HAWAI'

KENNETH S. FINK, MD, MGA, MPH
DIRECTOR OF HEALTH
KA LUNA HO'OKELE

STATE OF HAWAI‘l
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH In reply, please refer to:

KA ‘OIHANA OLAKINO Fie
P.0.BOX 3378
HONOLULU, HI 96801-3378

October 23, 2024

Randall T.N. Haraguchi, P.E.
[via Randall.haraguchi@gmail.com only]

Try Slow LLC
c/o Mr. Chris Arreguin
[via chris.arrequin@gmail.com only]

Dear Mr. Haraguchi and Mr. Arreguin:

SUBJECT:  Stop Work on Individual Wastewater System (IWS) for:
Owner/Lessee: Try Slow LLC

Project Site: 4400-B & 4400-C Oneone Road, Hanalei, Hl
TMK: (4) 5-8-008:034

IWS File No.: 69923 (Aerobic Unit)

Old File No.: N/A

Project Site: 4400-A & 4400-D Oneone Road, Hanalei, HI
TMK: (4) 5-8-008:034

IWS File No.: 69921 (Aerobic Unit)

Old File No.: N/A

The Hawai‘i Department of Health (DOH) directs you and your contractor(s) to stop work on the
subject projects for the period of time needed by the Hawai'i Department of Land and Natural
Resources, State Historic Preservation Division (SHPD) to initiate and complete their
investigation regarding the finding of burials.

This direction to stop work shall remain in effect until SHPD has indicated in writing that the
projects are in compliance with Hawaii Revised Statutes, Chapter 6E.

If you have any questions, please contact me at joanna.seto@doh.hawaii.gov or 808-586-4304.

Sincerely,
D (X gedo

/

ANNA L. SETO, P.E., CHIEF
Environmental Management Division

c: Kathleen S. Ho, Deputy Director for Environmental Health [via kathleen.ho@doh.hawaii.gov only]
Jonathan Nagato, P.E., Wastewater Branch Chief [via jonathan.nagato@doh.hawaii.gov only]
Jessica Puff, SHPD Administrator and Deputy SHPO |[via jessica.puff@hawaii.gov only]
Susan A. Lebo, Ph.D., SHPD Archaeology Branch Chief [via susan.a.lebo@hawaii.gov only]
Jordan V. Calpito, SHPD Acting History and Culture Branch Chief [via jordan.v.calpito@hawaii.gov only]
David Buckley, SHPD Kauai Lead Archaeologist [via david.buckley@hawaii.gov only]
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